FILE NO. 020827

RESOLUTION NO. 448-02

1

(Accept – Expend State Funds Grant)

Authorizing The Juvenile Probation Department of the City and County of San Francisco to, retroactively, accept and expend a grant in the amount of (one hundred twenty thousand, seven hundred, seventy-eight dollars) \$120, 778.00 in funds from the State of California Board of Corrections for the Standards and Training for Local Corrections and Probation Officers Programs: stipulating adherence to standards for recruitment and training established by the Board of Corrections, and waiving any indirect costs.

WHEREAS, The Board of Corrections, State of California, may consent to review for possible funding from funds made available through Senate Bill 924 (Part 3, Title 7, Chapter 5, commencing with Section 6035 of the California Penal Code); and,

WHEREAS, The project submitted by the City and County of San Francisco and referred to as the Standards and Training for Local Corrections Program; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Juvenile Probation Department is hereby directed to submit retroactively, to the Board of Corrections an application for Standards and Training for Local Corrections and Probation Officers Programs: stipulating adherence to standards for recruitment and training established by the Board of Corrections, and waiving any indirect costs: now, therefore be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the amount of the State Grant Funds are (one hundred twenty thousand, seven hundred, seventy-eight dollars) \$120, 778.00 for the period 7/01/01 through 6/30/02.

RECOMMENDED:

Jesse E. Williams, Jr. (

Juvenile Probation Commission/Juvenile Probation Department BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

instry Dupie

Damon Hale, President

APPROVED:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Date

Juvenile Probation Commission

RECOMMENDED Willie L. Brown, Jr.

Date

Mayor

APPROVED:

Ed Harrington

Controller

Date

Juvenile Probation Commission/Juvenile Probation Department **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**



Tails

Resolution

File Number: 020827

Date Passed:

Resolution authorizing the Juvenile Probation Department of the City and County of San Francisco to, retroactively, accept and expend a grant in the amount of (one hundred twenty thousand, seven hundred, seventy-eight dollars) \$120, 778.00 in funds from the State of California Board of Corrections for the Standards and Training for Local Corrections and Probation Officers Programs: stipulating adherence to standards for recruitment and training established by the Board of Corrections, and waiving any indirect costs.

June 24, 2002 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 020827

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 24, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

JUL 0 5 2002

Date Approved